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Code Name
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ARBCYGNET Beaulands Swannies-ET A12 Foske x Olstad 218 131 101 106 115 102 105  $22.00 

ARBYOGIBEAR Johville Park Yogi Bear A22 ARBScarebear x David 218 169 94 96 117 105 104  $20.00 

ARBDUTY Beaulands Call Of Duty A22 Cigar x Vest Delta 206 194 105 107 120 98 104  $18.00 

ARBOSCAR Orana Oscar A22 Foske x Tosikko 198 162 103 103 119 100 103  $18.00 

ARBPONGA Beaulands Ponga A22 Enger x Foske 197 140 100 99 122 105 102  $18.00 

ARBBRADPITT Beaulands Brad Pitt A12 Fastrup x Fynaks 193 133 105 100 144 100 105  $20.00 

ARBCAESAR Waikato Farm Caesar A22 Aotearoa x Kenneth 191 154 98 96 111 104 102  $16.00 

ARBEDDIE Beaulands Mcguire A12 Foscena x Tosikko 183 156 104 104 106 99 104  $16.00 

ARBJACKO Paco Foske Jack A12 Foske x Bobdown 182 163 102 101 112 99 104  $16.00 

ARBSCAREBEAR Johville Park Scarebear A12 Foske x Andersta 180 137 91 97 116 102 102  $20.00 

ARBABBOTT Beaulands Abbott A22 Tosikko x Fyn Aks 178 228 96 97 73 98 101  $18.00 

ARBMUFASA Waikato Farm Mufasa A11 Andrei x Foske 172 191 102 101 116 98 102  $16.00 

ARBISAAK Orana Isaak A22 Tosikko x ARBBonJovi 167 130 100 102 126 100 101  $18.00 

ARBSURETHING Waikato Farm Surething A22 Valpas x Foske 159 151 102 98 104 101 103  $16.00 

ARBNINJAGO Beaulands Ninjago A22 Valpas x Foske 155 141 102 98 106 101 103  $16.00 

ARBGLACIER Beaulands Glacier A12 Foske x Tosikko 88 63 104 104 102 99 105  $16.00 

Aussie Red Sires

AUSSIE RED

Why Aussie Reds?
The Australian Red Dairy Breed is the breed for farmers looking for productive, efficient 
healthy cows that can produce and survive under a wide range of environments and 
production systems. The Aussie Red’s superior health and fertility traits make them the perfect 
match for Holsteins and Jerseys in a three-way crossbreeding program. Moderate stature and 
an ability to hold onto body condition through lactation make Aussie Reds the robust choice for 
farmers looking to improve cow health.



2019 Dairy Sire Catalogue 43

AUSSIE RED

ARBCYGNET

ARBPONGA

ARBYOGIBEAR

ARBSCAREBEAR

Foske x Olstad

Enger x Foske

ARBScarebear x David

Foske x Andersta

Beaulands Swannies-ET

Beaulands Ponga

Johville Park Yogi Bear

Johville Park Scarebear

A12

A22

A22

A12

ArbCygent

ArbPonga

ArbYogiBear

ArbScarebear

• Great Protein 
and Milk Flow 
based on 82 
daughters

• Correct Feet, 
Legs and Rumps

• Great Teat 
Placement

• Elite young sires

• A22 option

• Great production 
potential

• A22 with strong 
production potential

• ARBSCAREBEAR x 
David

• Selected using 
Genomic 
Technology

• Balanced 
Production Proof

• Great Workability 
Traits

• Reliable choice

BPI

BPI

BPI

BPI

218

197

218

180

131

140

169

137

ASI

ASI

ASI

ASI

101

100

94

91

Overall 
Type

Overall 
Type

Overall 
Type

Overall 
Type

106

99

96

97

Mam 
System

Mam 
System

Mam 
System

Mam 
System

115

122

117

116

Cell 
Count

Cell 
Count

Cell 
Count

Cell 
Count

102

105

105

102

Daughter 
Fert

Daughter 
Fert

Daughter 
Fert

Daughter 
Fert

105

102

104

102

Survival

Survival

Survival

Survival



2019 Dairy Sire Catalogue 43

AUSSIE RED

ARBCYGNET

ARBPONGA

ARBYOGIBEAR

ARBSCAREBEAR

Foske x Olstad

Enger x Foske

ARBScarebear x David

Foske x Andersta

Beaulands Swannies-ET

Beaulands Ponga

Johville Park Yogi Bear

Johville Park Scarebear

A12

A22

A22

A12

ArbCygent

ArbPonga

ArbYogiBear

ArbScarebear

• Great Protein 
and Milk Flow 
based on 82 
daughters

• Correct Feet, 
Legs and Rumps

• Great Teat 
Placement

• Elite young sires

• A22 option

• Great production 
potential

• A22 with strong 
production potential

• ARBSCAREBEAR x 
David

• Selected using 
Genomic 
Technology

• Balanced 
Production Proof

• Great Workability 
Traits

• Reliable choice

BPI

BPI

BPI

BPI

218

197

218

180

131

140

169

137

ASI

ASI

ASI

ASI

101

100

94

91

Overall 
Type

Overall 
Type

Overall 
Type

Overall 
Type

106

99

96

97

Mam 
System

Mam 
System

Mam 
System

Mam 
System

115

122

117

116

Cell 
Count

Cell 
Count

Cell 
Count

Cell 
Count

102

105

105

102

Daughter 
Fert

Daughter 
Fert

Daughter 
Fert

Daughter 
Fert

105

102

104

102

Survival

Survival

Survival

Survival

Genetics Australia Breeding better Australian herds44

Co
de

Co
dePR

OD
UC

TI
ON

TY
PE

Udder Health 

Stature 

Survival 

Chest Depth 

Calving Ease 

Chest Width 

Bull ID 
Bull ID 

Daughter Fertility
 

Rump Length 

Pedigree

Overall Type 

Milking Speed 
Pin Width 

A2 Status

Mammary System 

Temperament Rump Angle 

ISU 

Foot & Leg Composite 

INEL
Foot Angle kgP 

Rear Leg side view 

P%

Rear Leg Rear View 

Milk

Locomotion 

kgF 

Udder Depth 

F%

Udder Balance 

Rel %

Fore Attachment 

 dtrs

Rear Attachment Height 

 herds

Cent Ligament 

Overall Type

Teat Placement front 

Mammary System 

Teat Direction 

Herd Book

No. Daughters 

NASIS ID

No. Herds 

Source

Rel%

M
AT

IS
SE

In
cr

os
s 

x 
Ar

ni
ca

A1
2

14
2

0.
6

0.
3

90
0.

5
0.

4
0.

5
27

19
1.

4
36

1
30

1.
1

69
0

0
0.

9
0.

9
M

00
05

38
11

66
43

94
NO

NO
5

Ev
ol

ut
io

n,
 F

ra
nc

e
 $

25
.0

0 
JE

DU
SO

R
Ge

ys
er

 x
 V

itr
io

l
A2

2
11

9
0.

4
0.

4
93

0.
1

0.
4

0.
2

35
31

1.
1

68
9

20
-1

.0
79

18
15

0.
9

1.
4

FR
22

28
24

33
20

94
NO

L0
5

Ev
ol

ut
io

n,
 F

ra
nc

e
 $

28
.0

0 

M
AT

IS
SE

0.
9

0.
9

1.
0

0
-0

.4
-0

.5
0.

1
-0

.6
0.

5
0.

8
0.

4
1.

3
0.

3
0.

1
1.

0
1.

5
1.

2
0.

9
0.

5
0.

1
0

0
68

JE
DU

SO
R

0.
9

1.
4

0.
6

0.
7

-0
.3

-0
.4

0.
2

-0
.2

-0
.3

1.
4

0.
7

0.
5

0.
5

1.
1

0.
6

1.
0

1.
7

0.
4

2.
3

0.
9

6
6

73

No
rm

an
de

 / 
Au

gu
st

 2
01

9

RRP

Co
de

Co
dePR

OD
UC

TI
ON

Udder Health 

Stature 

Survival 

Body Depth 

Calving Ease 

Chest Width 

Bull ID 
Bull ID 

Daughter Fertility
 

Chest depth 

Pedigree 

Overall Type 

Milking Speed 

Rump Length 

A2 Status 

Mammary System
 

Temperament 

Pin Width 

ISU 

Foot & Leg Composite 

INEL 

Thurl Width 

kgP  

Rump Angle 

P% 

Foot Angle 

Milk 

Rear Leg side view 

kgF  

Rear Leg Rear View 

F% 

Foot & Leg Score 

Rel % 

Udder Depth 

 dtrs 

Udder Balance 

 herds 
Fore Attachment 

Overall Type

Rear Attachment Height Mammary System

Rear Attachment Width 

 

Cent Ligament Herd Book Teat Placement front 

NASIS ID 

Teat Direction 
Teat Length 

No. Daughters 
No. Herds 

Rel%

JB
 H

AR
PO

N
Fl

ip
ex

 J
B 

x 
Tr

io
m

ph
e

A2
2

15
6

0.
4

0.
1

88
-0

.9
10

4
10

5
53

40
1.

5
86

5
56

2.
6

95
39

1
25

0
11

3
10

2
FR

39
21

92
08

63
94

M
OJ

13
Ju

ra
 B

et
ai

l, 
Fr

an
ce

 $
30

.0
0 

JB
 IN

DO
LO

R
Fl

ip
ex

 J
B 

x 
Or

an
 J

B
A1

2
15

4
-0

.3
-0

.1
90

1.
3

10
5

12
5

41
28

2.
6

17
9

42
4.

6
89

69
58

10
8

10
2

FR
39

25
53

12
66

94
M

OK
07

Ju
ra

 B
et

ai
l, 

Fr
an

ce
 $

26
.0

0 
JB

 J
OR

DR
EN

El
as

ta
r x

 D
id

er
ot

A2
2

14
9

0.
8

0.
4

90
1.

2
11

1
10

0
29

21
1.

6
23

8
32

3.
1

72
0

0
10

5
10

3
FR

72
51

98
28

51
94

M
OL

04
Ju

ra
 B

et
ai

l, 
Fr

an
ce

 $
30

.0
0 

JB
 ID

AH
O

Fl
as

h 
x 

Tr
io

m
ph

e
A1

2
12

2
-1

.1
-0

.2
90

-1
.4

10
3

11
4

32
29

0.
3

66
3

21
-1

.1
87

51
45

11
5

10
4

FR
53

75
48

95
24

94
M

OK
04

Ju
ra

 B
et

ai
l, 

Fr
an

ce
 $

20
.0

0 
JB

 L
AN

ZA
C

Ib
an

ez
 x

 B
og

or
o

A1
1

11
9

-0
.3

0.
4

90
0.

00
12

1
11

4
12

9
0.

6
60

13
0.

9
72

0
0

10
7

11
5

FR
53

77
64

56
58

94
M

OM
03

Ju
ra

 B
et

ai
l, 

Fr
an

ce
 $

24
.0

0 
JB

 F
RA

CA
S

Ur
ba

ni
st

e 
x 

M
ic

m
ac

A2
2

11
7

-0
.4

0.
5

91
0.

6
10

7
11

7
13

9
-0

.4
36

0
20

0.
4

95
24

1
15

8
10

6
10

6
FR

85
19

40
86

99
94

M
OG

O5
Ju

ra
 B

et
ai

l, 
Fr

an
ce

 $
25

.0
0 

JB
 J

OM
BR

IK
Ho

m
br

ik
 J

B 
x 

Fu
nk

y 
JB

A2
2

11
2

-0
.3

0.
5

88
-0

.7
11

5
11

4
10

9
-1

.3
34

6
13

-0
.4

72
0

0
11

5
11

4
FR

39
36

03
37

78
94

M
OL

03
Ju

ra
 B

et
ai

l, 
Fr

an
ce

 $
26

.0
0 

JB
 H

AR
PO

N
11

3
10

2
11

1
11

4
12

5
11

7
98

10
4

11
1

10
4

11
1

11
4

10
7

10
1

11
1

89
12

3
10

2
87

98
99

10
1

99
90

30
1

19
4

95
JB

 IN
DO

LO
R

10
8

10
2

12
7

10
1

10
3

11
0

10
2

89
87

77
11

6
10

8
11

8
90

12
7

95
10

9
10

5
10

9
11

5
10

3
86

80
10

4
58

49
90

JB
 J

OR
DR

EN
10

5
10

3
10

8
96

10
7

10
3

10
0

98
11

7
95

10
1

10
2

97
11

5
10

3
89

10
1

12
4

98
11

7
10

4
10

8
95

12
00

0
0

71
JB

 ID
AH

O
11

5
10

4
11

0
10

8
12

5
11

4
12

1
98

10
3

94
12

1
95

11
8

11
1

11
0

91
12

1
10

2
97

10
5

12
4

90
10

4
83

44
39

88
JB

 L
AN

ZA
C

10
7

11
5

10
2

99
98

91
97

93
10

4
95

98
10

5
10

6
88

10
2

10
0

11
1

11
2

11
1

10
6

11
3

11
9

11
1

11
3

0
0

71
JB

 F
RA

CA
S

10
6

10
6

11
3

10
6

10
1

90
10

2
10

7
10

5
99

87
96

95
98

11
3

98
10

4
11

2
98

10
2

10
9

10
5

10
2

10
9

19
9

12
9

95
JB

 J
OM

BR
IK

11
5

11
4

10
3

10
3

11
8

10
1

11
2

10
8

10
9

93
95

10
9

10
0

89
11

4
10

0
11

7
11

2
10

4
11

1
10

5
11

8
11

3
10

7
1

1
72

*P
ric

es
 a

re
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

 o
f G

ST
 a

nd
 a

re
 e

ffe
ct

iv
e 

fro
m

 th
e 

10
th

 A
ug

us
t 2

01
9 

an
d 

ar
e 

su
bj

ec
t t

o 
ch

an
ge

 w
ith

ou
t n

ot
ic

e.

M
on

tb
el

ia
rd

e 
/ A

ug
us

t 2
01

9

Source 

RRP

TY
PE

M
or

e 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
vi

si
t w

w
w

.g
en

au
st

.c
om

.a
u

Creighton Park Elmo 2108th

Riversleigh Prince Tulip 12th VG89

5139   

12ISP16 

Riversleigh Illawarras, Tatura VIC

Sire:

Dam:

Herd Book:

NASIS:

Breeder:

Creighton Park Elmo 2108th

Alston Distrigene Madeline

5140  

12ISP15 

M Tuhan & D Patterson, Tatura, VIC

Sire:

Dam:

Herd Book:

NASIS:

Breeder:

Eagle Park Manu 

Llandovery JR Joan 982 EX94 

5158  

12ISP17 

Gorbro Farms, Cohuna, VIC

Sire:

Dam:

Herd Book:

NASIS:

Breeder:

THOMPSON
Elmo x V Prince

Riversleigh Thompson RRP $20.00 

A22

MONTAGNA
Elmo x Distrigene

Riversleigh Alston Montagna RRP $20.00 

A12

JAZZY
ABSManu x Jet-Red

Gorbro Joans Jazz RRP $20.00 

A12

Dam: Llandovery JR Joan 982 EX94
3yrs. 10 months 10681ltrs 376 fat 3.5% 373 Protein 3.5% 305 days
1st 5yr. Old and Reserve Champion IDW 2017  1st Mature Cow, Best udder of Show 
and Grand Champion IDW 2018  Reserve Supreme Champion IDW 2018
Grand Dam: Llandovery Futurions Joan EX90
5yrs. 11 months 9643ltrs 480 Fat 4.8% 308 Protein 3.2% 305 days Reserve Champion Cow IDW

Dam: Riversleigh Prince Tulip 12th VG89 
5yrs. 8 months 8772ltrs 337 fat 3.8% 289 protein 3.3% 305+ days 108 PI
Outstanding Production & Pedigree 
Dam is VG89 3rd lactation, Grand Dam EX90 3E  STP, & Great Grand Dam VG87
Dam was Victorian Red Cow On Farm Challenge Champion 2015.  Tulip won her class again in 2017

Dam: Alston Distrigene Madelina 
6yrs. 5 months 9348ltrs 391 fat 4.2% 282 protein 3.0% 305+ days 107 PI 
EX90 Dam with three sisters VG or EX Longevity is a feature of this family 
Maternal sister to Montagna - Riversleigh Alston Madeline recently scored EX90 on 3rd Lactation. She is a 3x class winner at IDW.

JAZZY

THOMPSON

MONTAGNA

Thompson Dam, Riversleigh Prince Tulip 12

Alston Distrigene Madeline

Llandovery JR Joan 982 EX94

ILLAWARRA
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ORDERS & CUSTOMER SERVICE
T: 03 5367 3888
E: orders@genaust.com.au
 
Nigel Semmens
BEEF SALES MANAGER
M: 0439 417 941
E: nsemmens@genaust.com.au 
 
Coleman Baulch
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Western Victoria, East Gippsland & Tasmania
M: 0429 473 563
E: cbaulch@genaust.com.au
 
Gerard Collins
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Northern Victoria
M: 0428 387 276
E: gcollins@genaust.com.au

Genetics Australia Co-Operative Limited 
PO Box 195, BACCHUS MARSH, VIC 3340, AUSTRALIA 
P: +61 3 5367 3888     F: + 61 3 5367 5100     Freecall: 1800 039 047      

www.genaust.com.au

Anthony Shelly
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
M: 0408 529 410
E: ashelly@genaust.com.au

Greg Tiller
REGIONAL SALES MANAGER
North Victoria, Riverina NSW, Fleurieu & 
Hills South Australia
M: 0407 366 985
E: gtiller@genaust.com.au

Andrew Medhurst
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Northern Victoria & Far South Coast 
NSW
M: 0417 575 932
E: amedhurst@genaust.com.au

Ian Noakes
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Western Australia
M: 0409 297 805
E: inoakes@genaust.com.au

Peter Thurn
BREEDING & GENETICS MANAGER
M: 0417 575 986
E: pthurn@genaust.com.au

Gerard Brislin
REGIONAL SALES MANAGER
Gippsland & Tasmania
M: 0408 107 019
E: gbrislin@genaust.com.au

Nathan Mugavin
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Gippsland
M: 0429 218 721
E: nmugavin@genaust.com.au

John Harle
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Queensland & NSW
T: 07 3818 0564
E: jharle@genaust.com.au

Graeme Cowan
MERCHANDISE MANAGER
T: 03 5367 9221
E: gcowan@genaust.com.au

Rodney Brooks
REGIONAL SALES MANAGER
Western Victoria, South East South Australia, 
South & North Coast NSW
M: 0408 741 034
E: rbrooks@genaust.com.au

Ash Hogg
SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Northern Victoria
M: 0407 842 144
E: ahogg@genaust.com.au

The NEW ESTROTECT™ Breeding Indicator featuring patent pending 
Breeding Bullseye™ technology makes it easier than ever to identify 
cows that are in heat, pinpoint timing for AI and Timed AI protocols, as 
well as confirm successful pregnancies.
 
According to third-party research, when the new ESTROTECT™ 
Breeding Bullseye™ is rubbed off by mounting activity, cows are up 
to three times more likely to conceive. Not only does ESTROTECT™ 
with the Breeding Bullseye™ indicate when a cow is in heat, it tells you 
exactly when the animal should be bred to achieve optimal results.
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